WHEREAS the landscaping has not been completed for CIRCINAE VALLEY 
SUBDIVISION NO. 1 according to the approved construction plans and developer seeks to 
bond for the unfinished work; and 

WHEREAS the landscaping completion has been estimated at NINETEEN THOUSAND 
FIVE-HUNDRED DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($19,500.00) adding 25% for a total of 
TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND THREE-HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS 
AND ZERO CENTS ($24, 375.00); and 

WHEREAS developer desires to record the final plat for CIRCINAE VALLEY 
SUBDIVISION NO. 1 prior to completion of construction;

[...]

institution with an office where presentment can be made within 50 miles of Kuna City 
Hall, the Cash Bond is claimable up to 30 days prior to expiry and expiry is not more 
than one year from the date of issuance; 

3. The amount of the check is at least TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND THREE-
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($24, 375.00); 

4. No more than fifty percent of available permits can be claimed during the life of the Cash 
Bond and if improvements are not completed within 120 days of issuance of the Cash 
Bond, no further building permits can be issued; 

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL of Kuna, Idaho this 18th day of February, 2025.